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	Comments

	
	Last Review SSG Data (11-13-13)
	Current SSG Data (4-28-14)
	
	

	Sales Projection
	11%
	11%
	 Exceeded Expectations
	2 qtrs since stock presented. Qtrly increases were 18% and 17%.

	Earnings Projection
	10%
	10%
	 Exceeded Expectations
	2 qtrs since stock presented. Qtrly increases were 17% and 22%.
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	Section 2

	2A (U,D or E)
	42% 5 yr avg
	44% 5 yr avg
	Significant Changes?
	2 point increase, which is good.

	2B, etc.
	21% 5 yr avg.
	22% 5 yr avg.
	Significant Changes?
	1 point increase, which is good.

	2C, etc.
	No debt
	No debt
	
	No change.

	Section 3

	Average P/E
	18.7
	19
	Significant Changes?
	No

	Current P/E
	21
	19.7
	Significant Changes?
	Slight reduction

	Relative Value
	112%
	103%
	Significant Changes?
	Several points better.

	Section 4

	Selected High P/E
	23.3
	22.9
	Significant Changes?
	No

	Selected Low P/E
	14.2
	15.1
	Significant Changes?
	No

	Selected Low Price
	53.1
	62.1
	Significant Changes?
	Yes, due to avg low P/E slightly higher and TTM EPS considerably higher.

	USDS Ratio
	2.4:1
	3.7:1
	Significant Changes?
	Yes.

	Section 5C 

	Total Return
	13.4% 
	14.4% 
	Slight change.

	PERT-A (Quarter Trend Analysis) (Enter Data from Percent of Changes Columns)

	
	From QUARTERLY DATA Columns (left side)
	From LAST 12 MONTHS DATA COLUMNS (right side)

	
	Latest Quarter 
	Quarter - Year Ago
	TTM ending latest qtr
	TTM  - Year Ago

	Earnings
	+22%
	+24%
	+16%
	+20%

	PTP
	+25%
	+21%
	+19%
	+19%

	Sales
	+17%
	+11%
	+16%
	+11%

	PERT-A Comments  
	Sales and earnings increasing nicely. Pretax profit margin increasing steadily; an excellent condition.

	

	Were the company’s own expectations met? Company does not publish financial goals.

	

	Were there any significant judgment changes? No.

	

	Is the company currently an SSG BUY, SELL or HOLD? BUY

	What is your recommendation? Buy. This is a great growth company reasonably priced, increasing PTP %, increasing ROE and no debt.

	Additional comments:


